

98 Uli 15 P3:35 Vol MER Page 37927

WARRANTY DEED

ASPEN TITLE ESCROW NO. 01048500

AFTER RECORDING RETURN TO: HELEN WOLTER and BRUCE E. BRINK Hels Mangaula Elamoth, Molog & 97601

UNTIL A CHANGE IS REQUESTED ALL TAX STATEMENTS TO THE FOLLOWING ADDRESS: SAME AS ABOVE

WILLIAM C. PAUGSTAT and MARJORIE R. PAUGSTAT, TRUSTEES, OR THEIR SUCCESSORS IN TRUST, UNDER THE PAUGSTAT LOVING TRUST, DATED JULY 12, 1990, hereinafter called GRANTOR(S), convey(s) and warrants to HELEN WOLTER and BRUCE E. BRINK, mother and son, not as tenants in common, but with the full rights of survivership, hereinafter called GRANTEE(S), all that real property situated in the County of Klamath, State of Oregon,

Lot 6 in Block 3 of INDUSTRIAL ADDITION TO THE CITY OF KLAMATH FALLS, in the County of Klamath, State of Oregon.

Code 1, Map 3809-33CA, Tax Lot 4100

"THIS INSTRUMENT WILL NOT ALLOW USE OF THE PROPERTY DESCRIBED IN THIS INSTRUMENT IN VIOLATION OF APPLICABLE LAND USE LAWS AND REGULATIONS. BEFORE SIGNING OR ACCEPTING THIS INSTRUMENT, THE PERSON ACQUIRING FEE TITLE TO THE PROPERTY SHOULD CHECK WITH THE APPROPRIATE CITY OR COUNTY PLANNING DEPARTMENT TO VERIFY APPROVED USES AND TO DETERMINE ANY LIMITS ON LAWSUITS AGAINST FARMING OR FOREST PRACTICES AS DEFINED IN ORS 30.390."

and covenant(s) that grantor is the owner of the above described property free of all encumbrances except covenants, conditions, restrictions, reservations, rights, rights of way and easements of record, if any, and apparent upon the land, contracts and/or liens for irrigation and/or drainage.

and will warrant and defend the same against all persons who may lawfully claim the same, except as shown above.

The true and actual consideration for this transfer is \$6,000.00.

In construing this deed and where the context so requires, the singular includes the plural.

IN WIINESS WHEREOF, the grantor has executed this instrument this 28th day of September, 1998.

WILLIAM C. PAUGSTAT and MARJORIE R. PAUGSTAT, TRUSTEES, OR THEIR SUCCESSORS IN TRUST, UNDER THE PAUGSTAT LOVING TRUST, DATED JULY 12, 1990.

William C Taugestal HILLIAN C. POUSTAT, TRUSTEE endiversitelle William C. lauge WILLIAM C. PAURSTAT. INDIVIDUALU

35

0 8.1, 1998 Marjonie R. Paugstat, Truster Marshrie R. Pausstat, Individually

STATE OF OREGON, County of Charamas _)ss.

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before at this day of <u>Generator</u>, 1998, by William c. Paussin and Office state Marjorie R. Paugstat, as both Trustees of The Factor of FECAL STANCZYK Trust, Dated July 12, 1990, and findividually. Before me: <u>Manual Manual</u> Notary Public for Oregon

37829

WARRANTY DEED PAGE 2 CONSISTENCE TECAL STANCEYN NTRW MELS-CONSOR COMMENSION NOL STARTS MY COMMESSION ENPRES MAY 21, 2012

Hy Commission Expires: 18/21/2002

STATE OF OREGON: COUNTY OF KLAMATH . ss.

Filed for record at request o	fAspe	n Title & Fe	SCTOW	the	15ch	ปลง
of <u>October</u>	_A.D., 1998at	3:35_0	'clock P. M., and duly	y recorded in	Vol. MOR	
	of Decds		on Page 3792			
			By Kathun	G, Leisch, C	ounty Clerk	
FEE \$35.00			By Kathun	Keas		10. Parameter - Sau
		1. T. 2. T. 1.		-		